

Our ref: FOI/11/10/011

Roisin McLaughlin

Direct dial: 0191 229 6444

Dear Roisin

Request for Information under the Freedom of information Act 2000 (the "Act")

Thank you for your email received 15 November 2010 in which you made a request for information that One North East holds. I can confirm that we have completed our investigation into your queries and our response is below.

Your ref:

Your question was as follows:

Please could you provide me with a table of all companies that have benefited from Innovation Vouchers since January 2010. Within this table could you please include at least the following further information:

- 0) Company name
- 1) The value of the award
- 2) The Knowledge Provider
- 3) Innovation Theme
- 4) Purpose of grant
- 5) Date of grant

Our answer is as follows:

Appendix 1 below shows a table containing all of the information you requested – Please note that there is no Innovation Theme.

The information we have supplied to you may contain intellectual property rights of the RDA. Your use of the information must be strictly in accordance with the Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 (as amended), or other applicable legislation. In particular, you must not reuse this information for any commercial purpose. If you would like to re-use this information for any commercial purpose you must make a formal request to us under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005. You can find details of this on our website at www.onenortheast.co.uk.

How to Complain

If you are unhappy with our response, or do not consider that we have handled your request properly and we are unable to resolve this issue informally, you are entitled to make a formal complaint to us under our complaints procedure. You can obtain a copy of our complaints form, policy and procedure from:

Head of Legal Services

Legal Services Stella House Goldcrest Way Newburn Riverside Newcastle upon Tyne **NE15 8NY**

Alternatively, you can complete the form online at www.onenortheast.co.uk

If you are still unhappy after we have investigated your complaint and reported to you the outcome, you may complain directly to the Information Commissioner's Office and request that it issue a 'decision notice' to ascertain whether we have dealt with your request in accordance with the Act.

The Information Commissioner's Office can be contacted at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF or via the website at www.ico.gov.uk.

Kind regards

Anna-Marie Flood

am Floal.

Senior Solicitor

Appendix 1

Company Name	Award Value / Paid	Knowledge Provider	Purpose of Grant	Date of Grant
Japan Concept Ltd	4,764	Genius Laboratories Ltd	Research & Development	05/01/2010
Northspark Ltd	3,000	Nimis Limited	Market Testing	06/01/2010
MICC Ltd	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprises Ltd	Research & Development	07/01/2010
KelpPod	4,260	Phoenix Performance Solutions	Technology audit	14/01/2010
Spectrum Consulting Ltd	7,000	Northumbria University	New Product Development	15/01/2010
A C T Polymorph	3,420	Design Right Solutions	Process Improvement	22/01/2010
Koru Property Services Ltd	7,000	Northumbria University	New Product Development	28/01/2010
Uniquethinking Ltd	3,000	GreyRidge Software	New Product Development	03/02/2010
Well Handled Ltd	3,000	Nimis Limited	Process Improvement	08/02/2010
Animmersion UK Limited	3,000	Nimis Limited	Research & Development	16/02/2010
Claire Mitchell Consultancy	3,000	Twentyeight Management Ltd	Process Improvement	22/02/2010
Wessington Cryogenics Ltd	7,000	University of Sunderland	Process Improvement	24/02/2010
SensaPharm Ltd	5,741	ChemiSPEC	New Product Development	01/03/2010
Big Boy Media	7,000	Fripp Design Limited	New Product Development	01/03/2010
Andrew Robinson 2	3,000	Spartan Nano Limited	Process Improvement	01/03/2010
Skinner Marine Services	3,105	Images Group	Process Improvement	05/03/2010
Thomas Blake Cosmetic Creams Ltd	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprises Ltd (UTEL)	New Product Development	05/03/2010
Sigma	7,000	Mancala Technology Ltd	Technology audit	11/03/2010
Webpromoter 360	3,000	Tipple Associates Ltd	Feasibility	11/03/2010
Boardroom Consulting	3,000	Spartan Nano Limited	New Product Development	18/03/2010
AYO Media Ltd	4,260	Aligned Solutions Limited	Technology audit	19/03/2010
Bio Energy Investments Ltd	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprises Ltd	Process Improvement	23/03/2010
Applaud Web Solutions Ltd	6,150	Nimis Limited	Technology audit	24/03/2010
Unique Kebab Knife and Catering Ltd	7,000	Design Right Solutions	New Product Development	25/03/2010
EMSS Ltd	3,000	Sapere Software Ltd	New Product Development	25/03/2010
Blackwater Ltd	4,400	Sellen Consultancy Ltd	New Product Development	29/03/2010
AMECaL	6,990	RCID Newcastle University	New Product Development	31/03/2010
Hacel Lighting Limited	2,500	RCID Newcastle University	New Product Development	06/04/2010
Who Can Play	6,150	Nimis Limited	Research & Development	09/04/2010
Traveling Web	3,000	Tipple Associates Ltd	Feasibility	09/04/2010
Tinsley Special Products Ltd	6,815	Think M Ltd	New Product Development	13/04/2010
A & A Solutions	3,175	Twentyeight Management Ltd	Market Testing	13/04/2010
Wirzherbs	5,800	School of Agriculture, Food and Rural Development	Research & Development	14/04/2010
Intelligent Therapeutics Ltd	3,000	Durham University - Business and Regional Development	Process Improvement	16/04/2010
C L J Solutions Ltd	3,000	Northumbria University	Research & Development	19/04/2010
Online Video CV	3,000	Think M Ltd	Market Testing	19/04/2010
Windpressor Itd	5,800	Mailsigns Medical Consultancy	Market Testing	20/04/2010
Green Path Developments	840	Phoenix Performance Solutions	New Product Development	20/04/2010
Martel Instruments Ltd	3,350	Integritas North East	New Product Development	22/04/2010
Your Printing Supplies Ltd	3,700	Bridgehouse Business Consultants Limited	Technology audit	27/04/2010
Energy Reduction Devices Ltd	7,000	RTC North Ltd	Research & Development	28/04/2010
Sneakart Ltd	3,000	Sphera Consulting	New Product Development	28/04/2010
Northumbria Larder Ltd	3,350	Twentyeight Management Ltd	Research & Development	29/04/2010
Sport Performance	3,315	University of Northumbria	New Product Development	29/04/2010
Wonder Stuff Studio	4,120	Rise Consultants Bridgehouse Business	Feasibility Tasks along Audit	30/04/2010
Higgins Consultancy Ltd	3,700	Consultants Limited	Technology Audit	06/05/2010
Envirowatch Itd	7,000	Newcastle University	New Product Development	07/05/2010

Cleveland Biotech Ltd	7,000	NDSM Limited	New Product Development	11/05/2010
Northern Washrooms Ltd	3,175	Images Group	Process Improvement	12/05/2010
Sapere Software Ltd	7,000	Think M Ltd	Research & Development	12/05/2010
Diplomas Designed 4 U	5,975	Sapere Software Ltd	Process Improvement	13/05/2010
Horace Regnart Itd	4,050	RCID Newcastle University	Research & Development	17/05/2010
Deepdale Solutions Ltd	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprise Ltd (UTEL)	Process Improvement	17/05/2010
Rockbit UK Ltd	6,500	Northumbria University	Market Testing	18/05/2010
Datum360 Ltd	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprise Ltd (UTEL)	Technology Audit	19/05/2010
Callerton Kitchen Co	7,000	Wheaton Design Associates	Market Testing	19/05/2010
Parnell Products	3,000	RCID Newcastle University	New Product Development	24/05/2010
Play Fitness Ltd	4,540	Rubix Studios	New Product Development	24/05/2010
The Design Group	7,000	Smartspeed Consultancy Limited	Process Improvement	25/05/2010
Power Pellets Limited	6,150	Sellen Consultancy Ltd.	Process Improvement	26/05/2010
Advanced Electronics Limited	5,940	Northumbria University	Technology Audit	27/05/2010
KableFree Systems Ltd	3,105	Business Development Directorate	Feasibility	28/05/2010
David Lucas Consultancy	3,350	Integritas North East	Market Testing	28/05/2010
Sharcon Monumental Ltd	7,000	C2M (UK) Ltd	Process Improvement	01/06/2010
Airadome UK Ltd	5,800	Spartan Nano Limited	New Product Development	07/06/2010
Maad Ltd	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprise Ltd (UTEL)	Technology Audit	07/06/2010
LesleyHunter.com	3,000	University of Sunderland	New Product Development	08/06/2010
Nite Owl UK Ltd	7,000	RTC North Ltd	New Product Development	10/06/2010
Excelpoint Ltd	7,000	Think M Ltd	Market Testing	11/06/2010
Franks Portlock Consulting Ltd	7,000	RCID Newcastle University	Process Improvement	14/06/2010
Samuel Banner & Co Ltd	3,000	ChemiSPEC	New Product Development	15/06/2010
Telephone Consultation Services Ltd	7,000	One Step Ahead	Market Testing	15/06/2010
Cassim Ladha	3,000	Rise Consultants	Research & Development	17/06/2010
In'flector UK Ltd	7,000	C2M (UK) Ltd	Research & Development	21/06/2010
Sheppard & Charnley Ltd	5,800	Mailsigns Medical Consultancy	Market Testing	23/06/2010
Excelsior Services Ltd	7,000	Nimis Limited	Market Testing	25/06/2010
The Media Lounge	5,100	Aligned Solutions Limited	Market Testing	30/06/2010
Tell Joi Ltd	2,800	Definitive Marketing Ltd	Market Testing	07/07/2010
Northern Hydraulic Cylinder Engineers Ltd	7,000	Mailsigns Medical Consultancy	Research & Development	07/07/2010
Synergy FTP Ltd	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprises Ltd	New Product Development	08/07/2010
Shoo Fly Publishing Ltd	5,800	University of Sunderland	New Product Development	09/07/2010
Sam Dowden Ltd	2,475	Newcastle University	Research & Development	12/07/2010
Brush Technology Ltd	7,000	Eurolink Associates	Market Testing	13/07/2010
Pitchford In-line Ltd	6,298	Newcastle University	New Product Development	14/07/2010
Calm Digital	5,100	Rise Consultants	New Product Development	16/07/2010
Hydrochem	3,000	University of Teeside Enterprises Ltd	New Service Development	16/07/2010
The You Company Ltd	7,000	Think M Ltd	Market Testing	22/07/2010
Hedley (Engineering Services) Ltd	5,450	C2M (UK) Ltd	Market Testing	23/07/2010
Densen	7,000	Rise Consultants	Market Testing	26/07/2010
Bakterion Solutions	5,800	Spartan Nano Limited	Research & Development	27/07/2010
Home Scents	5,450	CPI Innovation Services Ltd	Research & Development	29/07/2010
The Typing Pool	5,800	Spartan Nano Limited	New Product Development	29/07/2010
Hydrascan	7,000	PDL Solutions (Europe) Limited	New Product Development	03/08/2010
Rutger Zietsma	3,350	C2M (UK) Ltd	Research & Development	06/08/2010
Montrose River Ltd	4,890	Think M Ltd	Research & Development	06/08/2010
Acacia Nanotechnology Solutions Ltd	5,800	Spartan Nano Limited	Research & Development	09/08/2010
Ashley Chessher	5,800	Spartan Nano Limited	New Product Development	11/08/2010
Stonebrook Print & Design Services Ltd	2,975	GPM Network	Research & Development	16/08/2010
Nanotopography	5,800	Spartan Nano Limited	New Product Development	18/08/2010

Carbotrope Techologies	5,800	Spartan Nano Limited	New Product Development	26/08/2010
Spartan Nano	5,800	Boardroom Consulting Ltd	New Product Development	02/09/2010
IPRT Group Ltd	3,700	GPM Network,	New Product Development	02/09/2010
Outpace Ltd	2,000	Polypropylene Products	New Product Development	03/09/2010
IT Interact Ltd	6,815	Think M Ltd	New Product Development	06/09/2010
Rowntree Gordo	3,000	Rise Consultants	Research & Development	07/09/2010
ATEB Business Solutions Ltd	6,360	Densen Digital Experiences	Prototyping	09/09/2010
Unitech TDT Ltd	7,000	CRS Associates	New Product Development	10/09/2010
Raise a Tree	7,000	Rise Consultants	Market Testing	13/09/2010
Fred Cowler T/A FLC	5,450	C2M (UK) Ltd	New Product Development	15/09/2010
Ian Smith Consultancy Services Ltd	5,625	Northumbria University	New Service Development	15/09/2010
K8 Colour Consultants	3,350	University of Teesside Enterprise Ltd (UTEL)	Technology Audit	15/09/2010
Site Waste Planning Limited/ CURRENT ACCOUNT	3,140	NOMAS TRAINING AND CONSULTANCY LTD	New Product Development	20/09/2010
CH & S Peart	3,000	Sellen Consultancy Ltd	New Product Development	20/09/2010
Lifting and Cooling Ltd	4,400	University of Teesside Enterprise Ltd (UTEL)	Prototyping	20/09/2010
TrailerLift Ltd	7,000	Aufait Business & Marketing	Research & Development	23/09/2010
Nonlinear Dynamics Ltd	3,000	Northumbria University	New Product Development	23/09/2010
Mountain King Ltd	5,800	RTC North Ltd	New Product Development	23/09/2010
ADL Smartcare Limited	5,800	Newcastle University	Testing and measuring of new product	29/09/2010
Sport Works	3,000	Sphera Consulting	New Service Development	01/10/2010
Hedley-Doe Developments Ltd	7,000	RCID Newcastle University	New Product Development	05/10/2010
JM & NJ Peacock	6,375	WDA	Technical Consultancy	05/10/2010
Dean Business Consultants	5,800	Boardroom Consulting Ltd	New Product Development	06/10/2010
Devitt Ltd	4,260	Design Right Solutions	New Product Development	06/10/2010
Terra Infirma Ltd	3,420	GPM Network	Research and Development	06/10/2010
Life Phorce	7,000	University of Teesside Enterprise Ltd (UTEL)	New Product Development	06/10/2010
Revelation Management Information System	7,000	5G Technologies Europe	New Product Development	07/10/2010
Environmental Academy	5,940	GPM Network	Market Testing	07/10/2010
Quality Hospital Solutions Ltd	6,780	Mailsigns Medical Consultancy	New Product Development	08/10/2010
Yexsa	3,000	Nimis Limited	New Product Development	08/10/2010
HC Design	7,000	Newcastle University	New Product Development	11/10/2010
Absolute Quality Consultancy & Training Ltd	7,000	Phoenix Performance Solutions	New Product Development	12/10/2010
Enright Engineering Services Ltd	5,660	GPM Network	Market Testing	15/10/2010
N-Sign Limited	5,135	Newcastle University	New Product Development	19/10/2010
Ambit New Media (UK) Ltd	3,000	Sphera Consulting	Technology & Innovation Audit - Digital Media Product & Service	22/10/2010
i2i Consultants Ltd	5,800	Phoenix Performance Solutions	Development of a business diagnostic model (business to Business)	26/10/2010
Roadsafe UK Ltd	7,000	Mailsigns Medical Consultancy	New Product development	27/10/2010
Accessible Business CIC	3,000	5G Technologies Europe	New Product development	05/11/2010
Edwards Analytical	7,000	Mailsigns Medical Consultancy	Research, develop and test new laboratory aid	05/11/2010
Sonodrome	5,450	Sherpa Business Consultancy Ltd	Product Development	05/11/2010
Triple M Products	4,820	FS Design Ltd	Product development	11/11/2010
Avid Vehicles Ltd	7,000	Twentyeight Management Ltd	Product Research	11/11/2010